PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3839038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 036194 Frame 0471. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE NAME AS SPACE TIME INSIGHT, INC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISHNA KUMAR	04/19/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPACE TIME INSIGHT, INC.	
Street Address: 45680 NORTHLOOP EAST		
City:	FREMONT	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14714217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157.P001DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI FULLER
SIGNATURE:	/Terri Fuller/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=157P001DC_Assignment#page1.tif source=157P001DC_Assignment#page2.tif source=157P001DC_Assignment#page3.tif source=157P001DC_Assignment#page4.tif source=157P001DC_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 503792391 REEL: 038485 FRAME: 0807

source=157P001DC_Assignment#page6.tif source=157P001DC_Assignment#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 157.P001DC

	157.P001DC		
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration Krishna Kumar	eration, of which we acknowledge receipt, I		
Krisina Kuma			
sell(s) and assign(s) to Space-Time Insight, Inc. with the address of and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and i			
SPACE TIME-NODE ENGINE SIGN	AL STRUCTURE		
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United State	s patent		
executed concurrently herewith, or			
U.S. Serial No. 14/714,217filed May 5, 2015			
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Space Time Insight, Inc. or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.			
April 19, 2016	Advort		
Date	Krishna Kumar		

Page 1 of 1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3458018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISHNA KUMAR	02/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPACE-TIME INSIGHT
Street Address:	1850 GATEWAY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 125
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14714217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)439-6558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@

docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondent Name:

BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1:

17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2:

SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157.P001DC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERRI FULLER
SIGNATURE:	/TERRI FULLER/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISHNA KUMAR	02/28/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPACE-TIME INSIGHT
Street Address:	1850 GATEWAY DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 125
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14714217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 038485 FRAME: 082822015 10:52 AM
 Fax Number:
 (503)439-6558

 Email:
 docketing@bltg-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BERKELEY LAW & TECHNOLOGY GROUP, LLP

Address Line 1: 17933 NW EVERGREEN PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 250

Address Line 4: BEAVERTON, OREGON 97006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:157.P001DCNAME OF SUBMITTER:TERRI FULLERSignature:/TERRI FULLER/Date:07/28/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3458018 **Receipt Date:** 07/28/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 038485 FRAME: 0813_{015 10:52 AM}

ASSIGNMI	ENT
----------	-----

Docket No. 157,P001D

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I

Krishna Kumar

sell(s) and assign(s) to Space-Time Insight, Inc. with the address of 1850 Gateway Drive, Suite 125, San Mateo, CA 94404, and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

SPACE-TIME-NODE ENGINE SIGNAL STRUCTURE

invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent

accuted concurrently herewith, or

U.S. Serial No.: 14/294,925, filed6/3/2014

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Space-Time Insight, Inc., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful eaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. I. Krishna Rumar, further agree that, on request by Space-Time Insight, Inc., and at an agreed upon commercially reasonable rate, I will cooperate with said Company in the protection and enforcement of the patent rights in any legal proceeding, including appearing and testifying in any court and tribunal, and perform such other acts as the Company lawfully may request to protect and enforce the patent rights in any and all countries.

०२	28	15
	Dat	ø

Krishna Kumar

PATENT

REEL: 038485 FRAME: 0814